

Informational Procurement Council Item – July 2024 Administrative Approvals

Administrative Approval of Contracts and Agreements for Materials, Services, Equipment and Construction Valued Between \$50,000 and \$99,999 and Professional Services Valued Between \$30,000 and \$99,999

Agreement No.: PW3-925-4631, Amendment No. 3

Subject: Water Systems Upgrade Program

Contractor: Hazen and Sawyer, P.C.

Value: \$98,750.00

Notes: Provides for design, permitting, and development of construction documents for the replacement of media filters at the Pecos Surface Water Treatment Plant.

Agreement No.: 4804

Subject: Community Development Professional Services

Contractor: Barbara Bellamy

Value: \$50,000.00

Notes: Contractor will assist Neighborhood Resources with reviewing HUD related files and updating policies.

Agreement No.: CM8-962-3970

Subject: First Mile, Last Mile Program

Contractor: Lyft, Inc.

Value: \$60,000.00

Notes: Provides transportation services where there is no bus service.

Agreement No.: MG9-0807-1563

Subject: Alcohol and Drug Screening Services

Contractor: Arizona Behavioral Counseling

Value: \$0

Notes: This agreement charges a nominal fee for alcohol and drug screening services.

Agreement No.: CS4-966-4801

Subject: Printing of Breaktime Magazine

Contractor: Century Graphics, Inc.

Value: \$80,000.00

Notes: Provides specific graphic design, layout, printing, distribution, internet and marketing support services for the quarterly magazine, Breaktime Magazine.

Agreement No.: DS2201-453

Subject: Outside Plant Fiber Telecom Remote Buildings - Desert Breeze

Contractor: Dibble CM, LLC

Value: \$66,740.00

Notes: Construction management and inspection services for a project duration of 100 calendar days, 70 construction days and 30 days for project closeout.

Agreement No.: ST2103.501

Subject: Ray Road and Dobson Improvements

Contractor: Salt River Project

Value: 97,550.00

Notes: SRP water engineering for Ray Road and Dobson Road Improvements.

Contracts or Agreements with Significant (+50%) Price Changes Valued Between \$50,000 and \$99,999

Agreement No.:

Subject:

Contractor:

Value:

Notes: